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Museum of Australian Democracy

Hansard Ref: Written, 31/10/2016

Topic: Staffing
Senator McAllister, Jenny asked:

1. Please provide a breakdown of staffing levels as at 30 June 2016, nationally and for each state and territory, by the following categories:
(a) Full time equivalent (FTE);
(b) Head count;
(c) Gender;
(d) Ongoing;
(e) non-ongoing; and
(f) classification level.
2. How many engagements occurred in the 2015-16 financial year, by:
(a) Classification;
(b) State or territory;
(c) Ongoing staff; and
(d) Non-ongoing staff.
3. How many separations occurred in the 2015-16 financial year, by:
(a) Classification;
(b) State or territory;
(c) Ongoing staff;
(d) Non-ongoing staff; and
(e) Reason for separation.

Answer:

1. Staff levels as at 30 June 2016, all employed in the ACT
(a) 69.57 (including casuals)
(b) 97 (including casuals)
(c) 65 Female, 32 Male

(d) 61

(e) 36 (including casuals)

®
APS2-6 77
EL1 11

Public Affairs Officer 1


Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings October 2016

Communications Portfolio

Museum of Australian Democracy

EL2 6
SES Bl 1
Agency Head 1
2. Engagements
APS3 | APS4 | APS5 | APS6 | ELI Total | Location
Ongoing Staff 1 1 1 2 5 All ACT
Non-ongoing Staff 13*% 1 1 3 1 19 All ACT
*includes 11 casuals
3. Separations
APS3 | APS4 | APS5 | APS6 | EL1 | EL2 | Total | Location
Ongoing Staff 3 2 1 2 1 9 All ACT Non-ongoing Staff 6* 1 1 1 1 10 All ACT

* includes 3 casuals

Reasons for separation of Ongoing staff

Resignation = 5

Voluntary Redundancy = 2

Transfer to another Government Department = 2

Reasons for separation — Non-ongoing staff

End of Contract = 10

